Eden Prairie Fox]ets HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 2:0-

2024 Grond Hogs Day Pentathlon - 2/4/2024
Combined Events

Women Pentathlon

Place Name Team Total 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM
Women's Short 1 Punyko, Kelly 26 26 26 25-29 NORT-30 3:17.22 30.00 30.49 36.90 28.25 1:11.58
Women's Short 2 Reynolds, Chelsea 37 37 37 35-39 MINN-30 3:17.34 29.95 33.18 36.88 2793 1:09.40
Women's Short 3 Rinnman, Sarah 22 22 22 <24 FOX]J-30 3:23.64 32.00 34.06 37.02 28.73 1:11.83
Women's Short 4 Miller, Rebecca 30 30 30 30-34 MINN-30 3:29.11 33.01 33.95 38.89 29.81 1:13.45
Women's Short 5 Fisher, Sarah 21 21 21 <24 FOX]J-30 3:29.70 31.14 34.83 39.53 28.97 1:15.23
Women's Short 6 Stuba, Emma 28 28 28 25-29 SEMS-30 3:31.08 31.96 35.29 40.50 28.70 1:14.63
Women's Short 7 Krejci, Rachel 41 41 41 40-44 HOPK-30 3:32.84 31.88 36.89 39.42 29.60 1:15.05
Women's Short 8  Sullivan, Kristin 50 50 50 50-54  FOXJ-30 3:38.02 3291 3769 38.15 30.23 1:19.04
Women's Short 9  Buege, Peggy 46 46 46 45-49  SCOTS-30 3:45.55 3440 37.77 4287 3135 1:19.16
Women's Short 10 Standafer, Claire 32 32 32 30-34 FOX]J-30 3:47.57 34.94 36.65 4418 31.69 1:20.11
Women's Short 11 Veith, Andrea 39 39 39 35-39 MNICE-30 3:54.11 35.15 38.25 45.20 31.26 1:24.25
Women's Short 12 Weaver, Carly 48 48 48 45-49 FOX]J-30 3:56.41 36.47 39.88 46.09 32.31 1:21.66
Women's Short 13 Mohn, Susan 59 59 59 55-59 FOX]J-30 3:56.52 37.80 41.67 41.15 32.13 1:23.77
Women's Short 14 Leach, Andrea 27 27 27 25-29 MNICE-30 3:59.76 38.66 36.72 43.35 33.05 1:27.98
Women's Short 15 McBeth, Jessica 50 50 50 50-54 FOX]J-30 4:07.77 42.96 40.82 42.82 32.48 1:28.69
Women's Short 16 Myers, Steph 53 53 53 50-54 NORT-30 4:11.45 39.09 43.85 46.63 33.72 1:28.16
Women's Short 17 Stoddard, Angela 39 39 39 35-39 SCOTS-30 4:13.46 41.69 472.88 41.58 36.62 1:30.69
Women's Short 18 Burd, Patricia 60 60 60 60-64 SEMS-30 4:15.11 42.22 4451 45.77 31.79 1:30.82
Women's Short 19 Hromada, Sarah 62 62 62 60-64 RLK-30 4:19.31 41.22 41.26 50.34 37.04 1:29.45
Women's Short 20  Slakey, Karen 60 60 60 60-64  RLK-30 4:22.49 40.15 46.02 48.63 33.14 1:34.55
Women's Short 21 Pendergast, Paula 69 69 69 65-69  RLK-30 4:26.72 4532 4468 4626 37.87 1:32.59
Women's Short 22 Hines, Lisa 61 61 61 60-64 MINN-30 4:35.19 47.43 45.66 47.46 39.12 1:35.52
Women's Short 23 Carroll, Shannon 44 44 44 40-44 FOX]J-30 4:35.44 50.41 45.30 43.16 38.85 1:37.72
Women's Short 24 Seliga-Punyko, Judy 66 66 66 65-69  NORT-30 4:43.75 52.99 4814 4546 38.02 1:39.14
Women's Short 25 Larsen, Babs 76 76 76 75-79 RLK-30 5:02.25 50.43 47.14 57.71 40.83 1:46.14
Women's Short 26 Brady, Margo 58 58 58 55-59 RLK-30 5:50.33 1:05.11 53.90 57.90 4515 2:08.27
Women's Short 27 Smollen, Carol 80 80 80 80-84 RLK-30 5:58.09 1:09.06 5495 1:03.40 4695 2:03.73

Men Pentathlon

Place Name Team Total 50FLY 50BK 50BR 50FR 100IM
Men's Short 1 Harker, Aaron 47 47 47 45-49 UC30 2:58.30 28.85 30.01 31.38 25.04 1:03.02
Men's Short 2 Kirkvold, Brian 46 46 46 45-49 HOPK-30 3:04.17 28.99 31.14 32.79 26.50 1:04.75
Men's Short 3 Wildberger, Peter 34 34 34 30-34 HOPK-30 3:06.37 28.23 32.43 33.85 25.51 1:06.35
Men's Short 4 Jenkins, Curtis 58 58 58 55-59 UC30 3:08.10 27.81 30.99 36.59 26.66 1:06.05
Men's Short 5 Paakh, Bruce 66 66 66 65-69 RLK-30 3:09.42 28.77 32.68 34.04 25.83 1:08.10
Men's Short 6 Green, Cloid 37 37 37 35-39 uc30 3:16.24 29.80 33.88 36.48 26.08 1:10.00



Men's Short 7  Vestrum, Brock 41 41 41 40-44  UC30 3:16.74 30.34 3261 37.13 2645 1:10.21
Men's Short 8  McGovern, Terrence 45 45 45 45-49  HOPK-30 3:17.45 29.00 3357 38.07 25.80 1:11.01
Men's Short 9  Rogers, Erin 49 49 49 45-49  UC30 3:20.21 3099 35.75 3444 2637 1:12.66
Men's Short 10  Thornton, Brandon 49 49 49 45-49  FOXJ-30 3:27.41 32.27 3717 3583 27.06 1:15.08
Men's Short 11 Pocock, Nick 45 45 45 45-49  FOXJ-30 3:35.21 3439 37.14 37.53 2875 1:17.40
Men's Short 12 Fogarty, Michael 58 58 58 55-59  UC30 3:38.18 33.83 37.16 39.63 27.65 1:19.91
Men's Short 13 Ward, Michael 50 50 50 50-54  WMSTO-30 3:38.53 3393 3620 41.05 29.85 1:17.50
Men's Short 14  Punyko, Bill 65 65 65 65-69  NORT-30 3:42.90 3670 3594 4026 31.77 1:18.23
Men's Short 15  Licari, Robert 65 65 65 65-69  NORT-30 3:53.30 39.86 4189 3635 3349 1:21.71
Men's Short 16  Caldwell, Ryan 32 32 32 30-34  PRMN-30 4:01.14 36.36 38.14 4951 3219 1:24.94
Men's Short 17  Stewart, Charles 72 72 72 70-74  NORT-30 4:14.95 3895 4282 4619 35.73 1:31.26
Men's Short 18  Carroll, Kevin 69 69 69 65-69  UC30 4:33.90 4312 4831 43.80 4251 1:36.16
Men's Short 19  Parker, James 73 73 73 70-74  RLK-30 4:42.97 50.98 4638 49.57 35.66 1:40.38
Men's Short 20  Kansas, Bill 87 87 87 85-89  RLK-30 8:13.90 1:41.14 1:23.51 1:01.92 1:13.40 2:53.93
Women Pentathlon

Place Name Team Total 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR 200IM

Women's Long 1 Erwin, Abbey 24 24 24 <24 HOPK-30 6:41.09 1:03.03 1:04.52 1:1547 58.63 2:19.44
Women's Long 2 Vandam, Kathryn 39 39 39 35-39  SCOTS-30 6:49.90 1:04.72 1:05.83 1:16.41 58.73 2:24.21
Women's Long 3 Ludick, Margaret 39 39 39 35-39  FOXJ-30 7:11.90 1:05.82 1:12.83 1:22.50 58.92 2:31.83
4  Greeman, Victoria 21 21 21 <24 UC30 7:41.57 1:12.25 1:15.21 1:29.84 1:06.58 2:37.69

Men Pentathlon

Place Name Team Total 100FLY 100BK 100BR 100FR 200IM

Men's Long 1  Wold, Alex 36 36 36 35-39  WEX-30 5:46.61 53.70 56.32 1:04.43 5021 2:01.95
Men's Long 2 Schwartz, Anthony 26 26 26 25-29  MINN-30 6:05.98 53.09 55.33 1:15.34 51.00 2:11.22
Men's Long 3 DeHart, Pieter 45 45 45 45-49  WISC-20 6:26.48 1:01.57 1:04.34 1:10.95 54.53 2:15.09
Men's Long 4  Hyland, Daniel 44 44 44 40-44  UC30 8:28.36 1:21.59 1:23.89 1:31.75 1:10.98 3:00.15
Men's Long 5  Anderson, Marc 74 74 74 70-74  RLK-30 9:02.77 1:34.73 1:31.84 1:37.22 1:06.77 3:12.21
Men's Long 6  McLaughlin, Steve 65 65 65 65-69  MINN-30 10:39.80 1:55.00 1:50.46 1:42.37 1:30.21 3:41.76
Men's Long 7  Kaplan, Mark 74 74 74 70-74  RLK-30 13:35.94 2:50.55 2:07.30 2:18.86 1:40.56 4:38.67
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Womens Short Distance Pentathlon

Age Group
<24
<24
25-29
25-29
25-29
30-34
30-34
35-39
35-39
35-39
40-44
40-44
45-49
45-49
50-54
50-54
50-54
55-59
55-59
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
65-69
65-69
75-79
80-84
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Name

Rinnman, Sarah 22
Fisher, Sarah 21
Punyko, Kelly 26
Stuba, Emma 28
Leach, Andrea 27
Miller, Rebecca 30

Standafer, Claire 32
Reynolds, Chelsea 37
Veith, Andrea 39
Stoddard, Angela 39

Krejci, Rachel 41

Carroll, Shannon 44

Buege, Peggy 46
Weaver, Carly 48
Sullivan, Kristin 50
McBeth, Jessica 50
Myers, Steph 53
Mohn, Susan 59
Brady, Margo 58
Burd, Patricia 60
Hromada, Sarah 62
Slakey, Karen 60
Hines, Lisa 61

Pendergast, Paula 69
Seliga-Punyko, Judy 66

Larsen, Babs 76
Smollen, Carol 80

22
21
26
28
27
30
32
37
39
39
41
44
46
48
50
50
53
59
58
60
62
60
61
69
66
76
80

Team Total

FOXJ-30 3:23.64
FOXJ-30 3:29.70
NORT-30 3:17.22
SEMS-303:31.08
MNICE-3( 3:59.76
MINN-30 | 3:29.11
FOXJ-30 3:47.57
MINN-30 3:17.34
MNICE-3C 3:54.11
SCOTS-3(4:13.46
HOPK-303:32.84
FOXJ-30 4:35.44
SCOTS-3(3:45.55
FOXJ-30 |3:56.41
FOXJ-30 3:38.02
FOXJ-30 4:07.77
NORT-30 |4:11.45
FOXJ-30 3:56.52
RLK-30 5:50.33
SEMS-30 4:15.11
RLK-30 4:19.31
RLK-30 4:22.49
MINN-30 4:35.19
RLK-30 14:26.72
NORT-30 4:43.75
RLK-30 5:02.25
RLK-30 5:58.09

50FLY
32.00
31.14
30.00
31.96
38.66
33.01
34.94
29.95
35.15
41.69
31.88
50.41
34.40
36.47
32.91
42.96
39.09
37.80
1:05.11
42.22
41.22
40.15
47.43
45.32
52.99
50.43
1:09.06

50BK
34.06
34.83
30.49
35.29
36.72
33.95
36.65
33.18
38.25
42.88
36.89
45.30
37.77
39.88
37.69
40.82
43.85
41.67
53.90
44.51
41.26
46.02
45.66
44.68
48.14
47.14
54.95

50BR
37.02
39.53
36.90
40.50
43.35
38.89
44.18
36.88
45.20
41.58
39.42
43.16
42.87
46.09
38.15
42.82
46.63
41.15
57.90
45.77
50.34
48.63
47.46
46.26
45.46
57.71
1:03.40

50FR
28.73
28.97
28.25
28.70
33.05
29.81
31.69
27.93
31.26
36.62
29.60
38.85
31.35
32.31
30.23
32.48
33.72
32.13
45.15
31.79
37.04
33.14
39.12
37.87
38.02
40.83
46.95

100IM

1:11.83
1:15.23
1:11.58
1:14.63
1:27.98
1:13.45
1:20.11
1:09.40
1:24.25
1:30.69
1:15.05
1:37.72
1:19.16
1:21.66
1:19.04
1:28.69
1:28.16
1:23.77
2:08.27
1:30.82
1:29.45
1:34.55
1:35.52
1:32.59
1:39.14
1:46.14
2:03.73



Mens Short Distance Pentathlon

Age Group
30-34
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
50-54
55-59
55-59
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
70-74
70-74
85-89
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Name

Wildberger, Peter 34
Caldwell, Ryan 32
Green, Cloid 37
Vestrum, Brock 41
Harker, Aaron 47
Kirkvold, Brian 46
McGovern, Terrence 4
Rogers, Erin 49
Thornton, Brandon 49
Pocock, Nick 45
Ward, Michael 50
Jenkins, Curtis 58
Fogarty, Michael 58
Paakh, Bruce 66
Punyko, Bill 65
Licari, Robert 65
Carroll, Kevin 69
Stewart, Charles 72
Parker, James 73
Kansas, Bill 87

41

Team Total

HOPK-30 3:06.37
PRMN-30 4:01.14
UC30 3:16.24
UC30 3:16.74
UC30 2:58.30
HOPK-30 |3:04.17
HOPK-30 |3:17.45
UC30 3:20.21
FOXJ-30 |3:27.41
FOXJ-30 [3:35.21
WMSTO-3(3:38.53
UC30 3:08.10
UC30 3:38.18
RLK-30 3:09.42
NORT-30 |3:42.90
NORT-30 3:53.30
UC30 4:33.90
NORT-30 4:14.95
RLK-30 4:42 .97
RLK-30 8:13.90

50FLY
28.23
36.36
29.80
30.34
28.85
28.99
29.00
30.99
32.27
34.39
33.93
27.81
33.83
28.77
36.70
39.86
43.12
38.95
50.98
1:41.14

50BK
32.43
38.14
33.88
32.61
30.01
31.14
33.57
35.75
3717
37.14
36.20
30.99
37.16
32.68
35.94
41.89
48.31
42.82
46.38
1:23.51

50BR
33.85
49.51
36.48
37.13
31.38
32.79
38.07
34.44
35.83
37.53
41.05
36.59
39.63
34.04
40.26
36.35
43.80
46.19
49.57
1:01.92

50FR
25.51
32.19
26.08
26.45
25.04
26.50
25.80
26.37
27.06
28.75
29.85
26.66
27.65
25.83
31.77
33.49
42.51
35.73
35.66

100IM

1:06.35
1:24.94
1:10.00
1:10.21
1:03.02
1:04.75
1:11.01
1:12.66
1:15.08
1:17.40
1:17.50
1:06.05
1:19.91
1:08.10
1:18.23
1:21.71
1:36.16
1:31.26
1:40.38

1:13.40 2:53.93



Womens Long Distance Pentathlon

Age GroyPlace Name Team Total 100FLY (100BK 100BR 100FR 200IM

<24 1| Erwin, Abbey 24 24|HOPK-306:41.09 |1:03.03 |1:04.52 1:15.47 58.63 2:19.44
<24 2| Greeman, Victoria 21 21/UC30 7:41.57 [1:12.25 [1:15.21 |1:29.84 |1:06.58 |2:37.69
35-39 1/ Vandam, Kathryn 39 39|/SCOTS-36:49.90 1:04.72 |1:05.83 1:16.41 58.73 2:24.21
35-39 2| Ludick, Margaret 39 39|FOXJ-30(7:11.90 |1:05.82 |1:12.83 |1:22.50 58.92 2:31.83



Mens Long Distance

Age Group
25-29
35-39
40-44
45-49
65-69
70-74
70-74

N 2 a2 a A A a

Name

Schwartz, Anthony Z
Wold, Alex 36
Hyland, Daniel 44
DeHart, Pieter 45
McLaughlin, Steve €
Anderson, Marc 74
Kaplan, Mark 74

26
36
44
45
65
74
74

Team Total

MINN-30 6:05.98
WEX-30 | 5:46.61
UC30 8:28.36
WISC-20/6:26.48

100FLY
53.09
53.70
1:21.59
1:01.57

MINN-3010:39.80 | 1:55.00

RLK-30 |9:02.77

1:34.73

RLK-30 |13:35.94 |2:50.55

100BK
55.33

56.32

1:23.89
1:04.34
1:50.46
1:31.84
2:07.30

100BR
1:15.34
1:04.43
1:31.75
1:10.95
1:42.37
1:37.22
2:18.86

100FR
51.00
50.21
1:10.98
54.53
1:30.21
1:06.77
1:40.56

200IM

2:11.22
2:01.95
3:00.15
2:15.09
3:41.76
3:12.21
4:38.67
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19

<24

20

<24

21

<24

22

<24

23

<24

24

<24

25

25-29

26

25-29

27

25-29

28

25-29

29

25-29

30

30-34

31

30-34

32

30-34

33

30-34

34

30-34

35

35-39

36

35-39

37

35-39

38

35-39

39

35-39

40

40-44

41

40-44

42

40-44

43

40-44

44

40-44

45

45-49

46

45-49

47

45-49

48

45-49

49

45-49

50

50-54

51

50-54

52

50-54

53

50-54

54

50-54

55

55-59

56

55-59

57

55-59

58

55-59

59

55-59
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60-64

61

60-64

62

60-64

63

60-64

64
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65-69
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65-69

68

65-69

69

65-69
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70-74
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70-74

72
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73

70-74

74
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75

75-79

76

75-79

77

75-79
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75-79

79

75-79

80

80-84
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80-84
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80-84
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80-84

84

80-84
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85-89
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85-89
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95-99
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Minnesota Masters Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:43 AM 2/6/2024 Page 1
2024 Grond Hogs Day Pentathlon - 2/4 /2024
Results - Pentathlon

Event 1 Girls 25+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Team Relay Finals Time
1 Minnesota Ice Swim Club-30 A 1:56.97
1) Boldt, Leah W26 2) Leach, Andrea W27 3) Kraft, Samantha W27 4) Lengvenis, Lilith W25

28.60 1:01.80 1:30.71 1:56.97
Event 1 Girls 55+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

1 Relaykers-30 A 2:46.57
1) Brady, Margo W58 2) Slakey, Karen W60 3) Pendergast, Paula W69 4) Smollen, Carol W80
1:20.63 1:59.55  2:46.57
Event 2 Men 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 West Express-30 A 1:28.56
1) Wood, Curt M45 2) Brennan, Sam M20 3) Scouler, Jonathan M23 4) Wold, Alex M36

21.96 42.90 1:05.82 1:28.56
Event 3 Women 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly

1 3043-2HGKG Fisher, Sarah 21 FO0X]J-30 31.14
2 304F-W1E3S Rinnman, Sarah 22 FOX]J-30 32.00
Event 3 Women 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly
1 304P-FAUDC Boldt, Leah 26 MNICE-30 29.80
2 3049-RYOGA Donley, Amanda 27 UC30 29.86
3 304X-99S9U Punyko, Kelly 26 NORT-30 30.00
4 304G-RR5TT Lengvenis, Lilith 25 MNICE-30 31.89
5 3044-0ADXT Stuba, Emma 28 SEMS-30 31.96
6 304T-YP]BY Vininski, McKenna 27 UC30 32.21
7 3047-E05F0 Hippen, Kara 27 WEX-30 32.98
8 304P-WZBJ9 Kraft, Samantha 27 MNICE-30 34.39
9 304Y-SGW38 Leach, Andrea 27 MNICE-30 38.66
Event 3 Women 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly
1 304F-325KS Bosch, Kasey 30 FOX]J-30 32.08
2 304K-09Y52 Fittipaldi, Carolyn 30 MTKA-30 32.36
3 304U-NCNFB Miller, Rebecca 30 MINN-30 33.01
4 3046-0B9VY Standafer, Claire 32 FO0X]J-30 34.94
Event 3 Women 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly
1 304F-X0W8D Reynolds, Chelsea 37 MINN-30 29.95
2 3049-38EKZ Veith, Andrea 39 MNICE-30 35.15
3 304A-GDAU3 Stoddard, Angela 39 SCOTS-30 41.69
Event 3 Women 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly
1 3045-07]06 Krejci, Rachel 41 HOPK-30 31.88
2 304N-PYCX6 Carroll, Shannon 44 FOX]J-30 50.41
Event 3 Women 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly
1 3042-SCPV7 Buege, Peggy 46 SCOTS-30 34.40
2 3049-0B6ME Weaver, Carly 48 FOX]J-30 36.47
Event 3 Women 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly
1 304U-0B6CB Sullivan, Kristin 50 FOX]J-30 3291
2 304X-YFVH1 Myers, Steph 53 NORT-30 39.09
3 3046-8D]7Y McBeth, Jessica 50 FO0X]-30 42.96
Event 3 Women 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly
1 304F-0AYSH Mohn, Susan 59 FO0X]J-30 37.80
2 304D-024ZM Brady, Margo 58 RLK-30 1:05.11

Event 3 Women 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly
1 304]-M8RIT Slakey, Karen 60 RLK-30 40.15



Minnesota Masters Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:43 AM 2/6/2024 Page 2
2024 Grond Hogs Day Pentathlon - 2/4 /2024
Results - Pentathlon

(Event 3 Women 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly)

2 304A-024E1 Hromada, Sarah 62 RLK-30 41.22

3 3047-0A]1D Burd, Patricia 60 SEMS-30 42.22

4 304C-073]Y Hines, Lisa 61 MINN-30 47.43
Event 3 Women 65-69 50 Yard Butterfly

1 3048-029P2 Pendergast, Paula 69 RLK-30 45.32

2 304C-0AC8D Seliga-Punvyko, Judy 66 NORT-30 52.99
Event 3 Women 75-79 50 Yard Butterfly

1 3046-02A9M Larsen, Babs 76 RLK-30 50.43
Event 3 Women 80-84 50 Yard Butterfly

1 304Y-024]3 Smollen, Carol 80 RLK-30 1:09.06
Event 3 Men 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly

1 304U-POW1U Scouler, Jonathan 23 WEX-30 26.57
Event 3 Men 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly

1 2042-7E8DW  Prica, Thomas 26 WISC-20 24.60

2 304S-VTFEU Foss, Michael 26 UC30 25.74

3 3047-FACSB Breheim, Greg 25 UC30 25.83

4 304S-09V3Y Baetzold, Seth 29 MINN-30 26.01

5 304E-B8D83 Grivna, Nicholas 25 UC30 26.35
Event 3 Men 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly

1 3044-E0VB5 Wildberger, Peter 34 HOPK-30 28.23

2 3046-JACVT Caldwell, Ryvan 32 PRMN-30 36.36
Event 3 Men 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly

1 304U-060K] Anderson, Travis 35 FO0X]-30 26.12

2 304X-0A1VW Green, Cloid 37 UC30 29.80
Event 3 Men 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly

1 304H-EB8KV Vestrum, Brock 41 UC30 30.34
Event 3 Men 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly

1 3042-09ZC5 Harker, Aaron 47 UC30 28.85

2 304Y-025ST Kirkvold, Brian 46 HOPK-30 28.99

3 304Y-04CC9 McGovern, Terrence 45 HOPK-30 29.00

4 3040-CDRBG Rogers, Erin 49 UC30 30.99

5 304E-0B64K Thornton, Brandon 49 FOXJ-30 32.27

6 304B-Z240S Pocock, Nick 45 FOX]J-30 34.39
Event 3 Men 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly

1 304U-0B9WR Ward, Michael 50 WMSTO-30 33.93
Event 3 Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly

1 3047-025N3 Jenkins, Curtis 58 UC30 27.81

2 3048-ZE6EC Fogarty, Michael 58 UC30 33.83
Event 3 Men 65-69 50 Yard Butterfly

1 304P-096YY Paakh, Bruce 66 RLK-30 28.77

2 304E-0AC8F Punyko, Bill 65 NORT-30 36.70

3 304G-0AR3U Licari, Robert 65 NORT-30 39.86

4 304T-086]F Carroll, Kevin 69 UC30 43.12
Event 3 Men 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly

1 3045-069WU Stewart, Charles 72 NORT-30 38.95

2 304V-00BVS Parker, James 73 RLK-30 50.98



Minnesota Masters Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:43 AM 2/6/2024 Page 3
2024 Grond Hogs Day Pentathlon - 2/4 /2024
Results - Pentathlon

Event 3 Men 85-89 50 Yard Butterfly

1 3045-025BS Kansas, Bill 87 RLK-30 1:41.14
Event 4 Women 18-24 100 Yard Butterfly
1 304T-0AYRF Erwin, Abbey 24 HOPK-30 1:03.03
29.77 1:03.03
2 3042-T2GTH Greeman, Victoria 21 UC30 1:12.25

33.45 1:12.25
Event 4 Women 35-39 100 Yard Butterfly

1 304Z-0745C Vandam, Kathryn 39 SCOTS-30 1:04.72
30.94 1:04.72
2 304P-0AS9T Ludick, Margaret 39 FO0X]-30 1:05.82

31.26 1:05.82
Event 4 Men 25-29 100 Yard Butterfly

1 304V-YP9YR Schwartz, Anthony 26 MINN-30 53.09
24.67 53.09

2 304X-09CDH Josephson, Wilson 29 SCOTS-30 54.49
25.88 54.49

3 304S-09V3Y Baetzold, Seth 29 MINN-30 58.71
27.41 58.71

4 3045-PS1SV Mathson, Alex 29 MNICE-30 1:03.62

2895  1:03.62

Event 4 Men 35-39 100 Yard Butterfly
1 304W-07RZ5 Wold, Alex 36 WEX-30 53.70
25.57 53.70

Event 4 Men 40-44 100 Yard Butterfly

1 304K-06VW8 Steele, Reed 43 FOXJ-30 1:03.20
29.41 1:03.20
2 3040-4KAZ0 Hyland, Daniel 44 UC30 1:21.59

3487  1:21.59

Event 4 Men 45-49 100 Yard Butterfly
1 204C-01P4S DeHart, Pieter 45 WISC-20 1:01.57
28.31 1:01.57

Event 4 Men 55-59 100 Yard Butterfly
1 304V-02V99 Young, Robert 59 MAKO-30 1:04.11
28.71 1:04.11

Event 4 Men 65-69 100 Yard Butterfly
1 304G-024EF McLaughlin, Steve 65 MINN-30 1:55.00
55.29 1:55.00

Event 4 Men 70-74 100 Yard Butterfly

1 3047-024SR Anderson, Marc 74 RLK-30 1:34.73
42.70 1:34.73
2 304E-06MD9 Kaplan, Mark 74 RLK-30 2:50.55

1:18.30 2:50.55
Event 5 Women 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304F-W1E3S Rinnman, Sarah 22 FO0X]J-30 34.06

2 3043-2HGKG Fisher, Sarah 21 FO0X]J-30 34.83
Event 5 Women 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304X-9959U Punyko, Kelly 26 NORT-30 30.49

2 304G-RR5TT Lengvenis, Lilith 25 MNICE-30 31.14

3 304P-WZBJ9 Kraft, Samantha 27 MNICE-30 34.91
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(Event 5 Women 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke)

4 3044-0ADXT Stuba, Emma 28 SEMS-30 35.29

5 304P-FAUDC Boldt, Leah 26 MNICE-30 36.60

6 304Y-SGW38 Leach, Andrea 27 MNICE-30 36.72
Event 5 Women 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke

1 3047-XEOKA Krump, Carly 31 MNICE-30 33.02

2 304U-NCNFB Miller, Rebecca 30 MINN-30 33.95

3 304K-09Y52 Fittipaldi, Carolyn 30 MTKA-30 34.71

4 3046-0B9VY Standafer, Claire 32 FO0X]J-30 36.65
Event 5 Women 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304F-XOW8D Reynolds, Chelsea 37 MINN-30 33.18

2 3049-38EKZ Veith, Andrea 39 MNICE-30 38.25

3 304A-GDAU3 Stoddard, Angela 39 SCOTS-30 42.88
Event 5 Women 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

1 3044-06]K7 Nymeyer, Elizabeth 41 HOPK-30 36.85

2 3045-07]06 Krejci, Rachel 41 HOPK-30 36.89

3 304N-PYCX6 Carroll, Shannon 44 FOXJ-30 45.30
Event 5 Women 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

1 3042-SCPV7 Buege, Peggy 46 SCOTS-30 37.77

2 3049-0B6ME Weaver, Carly 48 FOX]J-30 39.88
Event 5 Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304U-0B6CB Sullivan, Kristin 50 FO0X]-30 37.69

2 3046-8D]7Y McBeth, [essica 50 FO0X]-30 40.82

3 304X-YFVH1 Mpyers, Steph 53 NORT-30 43.85
Event 5 Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304F-0AYSH Mohn, Susan 59 FO0XJ-30 41.67

2 304D-024ZM Brady, Margo 58 RLK-30 53.90
Event 5 Women 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304F-024U1 Green, Linda 60 UC30 40.36

2 304A-024E1 Hromada, Sarah 62 RLK-30 41.26

3 3047-0A]1D Burd, Patricia 60 SEMS-30 44.51

4 304C-073]Y Hines, Lisa 61 MINN-30 45.66

5 304E-06ZGK Schumacher, Susan 64 MINN-30 45.97

6 304]-M8RIT Slakey, Karen 60 RLK-30 46.02
Event 5 Women 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke

1 3048-029P2 Pendergast, Paula 69 RLK-30 44.68

2 304C-0AC8D Seliga-Punyko, Judy 66 NORT-30 48.14

3 304M-E2ESY Priess-perrott, Cathy 68 UC30 52.07
Event 5 Women 75-79 50 Yard Backstroke

1 3046-02A9M Larsen, Babs 76 RLK-30 47.14
Event 5 Women 80-84 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304Y-024]3 Smollen, Carol 80 RLK-30 54.95
Event 5 Men 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304U-POW1U Scouler, Jonathan 23 WEX-30 27.78
Event 5 Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

1 2042-7E8DW  Prica, Thomas 26 WISC-20 28.29

2 3045-PS1SV Mathson, Alex 29 MNICE-30 28.90
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(Event 5 Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke)

3 304]-VCAA4 Roback, Lee 25 MINN-30 29.14
Event 5 Men 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke

1 3044-E0VB5 Wildberger, Peter 34 HOPK-30 32.43

2 3046-JACVT Caldwell, Ryan 32 PRMN-30 38.14
Event 5 Men 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304X-0A1VW Green, Cloid 37 UC30 33.88
Event 5 Men 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304H-EB8KV Vestrum, Brock 41 UC30 32.61
Event 5 Men 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

1 3042-09ZC5 Harker, Aaron 47 UC30 30.01

2 304Y-025ST Kirkvold, Brian 46 HOPK-30 31.14

3 304Y-04CC9 McGovern, Terrence 45 HOPK-30 33.57

4 3040-CDRBG Rogers, Erin 49 UC30 35.75

5 304B-2240S Pocock, Nick 45 FOX]J-30 37.14

6 304E-0B64K Thornton, Brandon 49 FOX]J-30 37.17
Event 5 Men 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304U-0B9WR Ward, Michael 50 WMSTO-30 36.20
Event 5 Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

1 3047-025N3 [enkins, Curtis 58 UC30 30.99

2 3048-ZE6EC Fogarty, Michael 58 UC30 37.16
Event 5 Men 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke

1 304P-096YY Paakh, Bruce 66 RLK-30 32.68

2 304E-0AC8F Punvyko, Bill 65 NORT-30 35.94

3 304G-0AR3U Licari, Robert 65 NORT-30 41.89

4 304T-086JF Carroll, Kevin 69 UC30 48.31
Event 5 Men 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke

1 3045-069WU Stewart, Charles 72 NORT-30 42.82

2 304V-00BVS Parker, James 73 RLK-30 46.38
Event 5 Men 85-89 50 Yard Backstroke

1 3045-025BS Kansas, Bill 87 RLK-30 1:23.51
Event 6 Women 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke

1 304T-0AYRF Erwin, Abbey 24 HOPK-30 1:04.52

32.00 1:04.52
2 3042-T2GTH Greeman, Victoria 21 UC30 1:15.21

36.68  1:15.21

Event 6 Women 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke
1 3047-E05F0 Hippen, Kara 27 WEX-30 1:15.08
36.70 1:15.08

Event 6 Women 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke

1 304Z-0745C Vandam, Kathryn 39 SCOTS-30 1:05.83
32.33 1:05.83
2 304P-0AS9T Ludick, Margaret 39 FO0X]-30 1:12.83

3574  1:12.83

Event 6 Men 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke
1 304V-YP9YR Schwartz, Anthony 26 MINN-30 55.33
26.13 55.33
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(Event 6 Men 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke)

2 304E-B8D83 Grivna, Nicholas 25 UC30 1:03.95
30.07 1:03.95
3 304]-VCAA4 Roback, Lee 25 MINN-30 1:08.01

31.69  1:08.01

Event 6 Men 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke
1 304W-07RZ5 Wold, Alex 36 WEX-30 56.32
27.63 56.32

Event 6 Men 40-44 100 Yard Backstroke

1 304K-06VW8 Steele, Reed 43 FOX]J-30 1:06.59
32.08 1:06.59
2 3040-4KAZ0 Hyland, Daniel 44 UC30 1:23.89

40.45 1:23.89

Event 6 Men 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke
1 204C-01P4S DeHart, Pieter 45 WISC-20 1:04.34
31.87 1:04.34

Event 6 Men 65-69 100 Yard Backstroke
1 304G-024EF McLaughlin, Steve 65 MINN-30 1:50.46
55.48 1:50.46

Event 6 Men 70-74 100 Yard Backstroke

1 304F-024HS Nelson, Steven 71 FOX]J-30 1:16.84
37.84 1:16.84

2 3047-024SR Anderson, Marc 74 RLK-30 1:31.84
44.77 1:31.84

3 304E-06MD9 Kaplan, Mark 74 RLK-30 2:07.30

1:03.55 2:07.30
Event 7 Women 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304F-W1E3S Rinnman, Sarah 22 FOX]J-30 37.02

2 3043-2HGKG Fisher, Sarah 21 FO0X]J-30 39.53
Event 7 Women 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304P-FAUDC Boldt, Leah 26 MNICE-30 34.39

2 304G-RR5TT Lengvenis, Lilith 25 MNICE-30 36.30

3 304X-99S9U Punyko, Kelly 26 NORT-30 36.90

4 3049-RYOGA Donley, Amanda 27 UC30 38.24

5 3044-0ADXT Stuba, Emma 28 SEMS-30 40.50

6 304Y-SGW38 Leach, Andrea 27 MNICE-30 43.35
Event 7 Women 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304F-325KS Bosch, Kasey 30 FOXJ-30 36.76

2 304U-NCNFB Miller, Rebecca 30 MINN-30 38.89

3 3046-0B9VY Standafer, Claire 32 FO0X]J-30 44.18
Event 7 Women 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304F-X0W8D Reynolds, Chelsea 37 MINN-30 36.88

2 304A-GDAU3 Stoddard, Angela 39 SCOTS-30 41.58

3 3049-38EKZ Veith, Andrea 39 MNICE-30 45.20
Event 7 Women 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 3045-07]06 Krejci, Rachel 41 HOPK-30 39.42

2 3044-06]JK7 Nymeyer, Elizabeth 41 HOPK-30 41.54

3 304N-PYCX6 Carroll, Shannon 44 FOXJ-30 43.16
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Event 7 Women 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 3042-SCPV7 Buege, Peggy 46 SCOTS-30 42.87

2 3049-0B6ME Weaver, Carly 48 FOX]J-30 46.09

3 3040-0252U Lee, Catherine 49 HOPK-30 48.99
Event 7 Women 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304U-0B6CB Sullivan, Kristin 50 FO0X]-30 38.15

2 3046-8D]7Y McBeth, Jessica 50 FOX]J-30 42.82

3 304X-YFVH1 Myers, Steph 53 NORT-30 46.63
Event 7 Women 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304F-0AYSH Mohn, Susan 59 FO0XJ-30 41.15

2 304D-024ZM Brady, Margo 58 RLK-30 57.90
Event 7 Women 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 3047-0A]1D Burd, Patricia 60 SEMS-30 45.77

2 304C-073]Y Hines, Lisa 61 MINN-30 47.46

3 304]-M8RIT Slakey, Karen 60 RLK-30 48.63

4 304F-024U1 Green, Linda 60 UC30 50.16

5 304A-024E1 Hromada, Sarah 62 RLK-30 50.34
Event 7 Women 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304C-0AC8D Seliga-Punyko, Judy 66 NORT-30 45.46

2 3048-029P2 Pendergast, Paula 69 RLK-30 46.26

3 304M-E2ESY Priess-perrott, Cathy 68 UC30 1:03.03
Event 7 Women 75-79 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 3046-02A9M Larsen, Babs 76 RLK-30 57.71

2 3042-078R3 Lillehei, Patsy 79 RLK-30 1:16.28
Event 7 Women 80-84 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304Y-024]3 Smollen, Carol 80 RLK-30 1:03.40
Event 7 Men 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304U-U06ZS Brennan, Sam 20 WEX-30 30.58

2 304U-POW1U Scouler, Jonathan 23 WEX-30 36.27
Event 7 Men 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 3047-FACSB Breheim, Greg 25 UC30 29.94

2 2042-7E8DW Prica, Thomas 26 WISC-20 30.51

3 304S-09V3Y Baetzold, Seth 29 MINN-30 32.68

4 3045-PS1SV Mathson, Alex 29 MNICE-30 32.83
Event 7 Men 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 3044-E0VB5 Wildberger, Peter 34 HOPK-30 33.85

2 3046-JACVT Caldwell, Ryan 32 PRMN-30 49.51
Event 7 Men 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304U-060K] Anderson, Travis 35 FOX]-30 30.77

2 304X-0A1VW Green, Cloid 37 UC30 36.48
Event 7 Men 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304]-KUTGH Kilber, Curtis 42 SEMS-30 32.93

2 304H-EB8KV Vestrum, Brock 41 UC30 37.13
Event 7 Men 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304C-024PV Wood, Curt 45 WEX-30 27.92

2 3042-09ZC5 Harker, Aaron 47 UC30 31.38

3 304Y-025ST Kirkvold, Brian 46 HOPK-30 32.79

4 3040-CDRBG Rogers, Erin 49 UC30 34.44
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(Event 7 Men 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke)

5 304E-0B64K Thornton, Brandon 49 FOX]J-30 35.83

6 304B-2240S Pocock, Nick 45 FOXJ-30 37.53

7 304Y-04CC9 McGovern, Terrence 45 HOPK-30 38.07
Event 7 Men 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304U-0BO9WR Ward, Michael 50 WMSTO-30 41.05
Event 7 Men 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 3047-025N3 [enkins, Curtis 58 UC30 36.59

2 3048-ZE6EC Fogarty, Michael 58 UC30 39.63
Event 7 Men 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 304P-096YY Paakh, Bruce 66 RLK-30 34.04

2 304G-0AR3U Licari, Robert 65 NORT-30 36.35

3 304E-0AC8F Punvyko, Bill 65 NORT-30 40.26

4 304T-086]F Carroll, Kevin 69 UC30 43.80
Event 7 Men 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 3045-069WU Stewart, Charles 72 NORT-30 46.19

2 304V-00BVS Parker, James 73 RLK-30 49.57
Event 7 Men 85-89 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 3045-025BS Kansas, Bill 87 RLK-30 1:01.92
Event 8 Women 18-24 100 Yard Breaststroke

1 304T-0AYRF Erwin, Abbey 24 HOPK-30 1:15.47

35.94 1:15.47
2 3042-T2GTH Greeman, Victoria 21 UC30 1:29.84

42.33 1:29.84
Event 8 Women 30-34 100 Yard Breaststroke

1 3047-XEOKA Krump, Carly 31 MNICE-30 1:19.64
37.53 1:19.64
2 304F-325KS Bosch, Kasey 30 FOX]J-30 1:20.90

38.18 1:20.90
Event 8 Women 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke

1 304Z-0745C Vandam, Kathryn 39 SCOTS-30 1:16.41
36.63 1:16.41
2 304P-0AS9T Ludick, Margaret 39 FO0X]-30 1:22.50

39.53 1:22.50

Event 8 Women 75-79 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 3042-078R3 Lillehei, Patsy 79 RLK-30 2:51.12
1:21.83 2:51.12

Event 8 Men 25-29 100 Yard Breaststroke

1 304S-09V3Y Baetzold, Seth 29 MINN-30 1:13.04
34.22 1:13.04
2 304V-YP9YR Schwartz, Anthony 26 MINN-30 1:15.34

34.31 1:15.34
Event 8 Men 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke

1 304W-07RZ5 Wold, Alex 36 WEX-30 1:04.43
30.66 1:04.43
2 304K-09]YN Schmidt, Jesse 36 UC30 1:08.52

31.25 1:08.52
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Event 8 Men 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke

1 304K-06VW8 Steele, Reed 43 FOX]J-30 1:16.06
35.92 1:16.06
2 3040-4KAZ0 Hyland, Daniel 44 UC30 1:31.75

43.74  1:31.75

Event 8 Men 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 204C-01P4S DeHart, Pieter 45 WISC-20 1:10.95
33.55 1:10.95

Event 8 Men 65-69 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 304G-024EF McLaughlin, Steve 65 MINN-30 1:42.37
48.98 1:42.37

Event 8 Men 70-74 100 Yard Breaststroke

1 3047-024SR Anderson, Marc 74 RLK-30 1:37.22
44.82 1:37.22
2 304E-06MD9 Kaplan, Mark 74 RLK-30 2:18.86

1:06.58 2:18.86
Event 9 Women 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304F-W1E3S Rinnman, Sarah 22 FO0X]J-30 28.73

2 3043-2HGKG Fisher, Sarah 21 FO0X]J-30 28.97
Event 9 Women 25-29 50 Yard Freestvle

1 304X-99S9U Punyko, Kelly 26 NORT-30 28.25

2 3049-RYOGA Donley, Amanda 27 UC30 28.59

3 3044-0ADXT Stuba, Emma 28 SEMS-30 28.70

4 304P-FAUDC Boldt, Leah 26 MNICE-30 28.92

5 3047-E05F0 Hippen, Kara 27 WEX-30 30.05

6 304T-YPIBY Vininski, McKenna 27 UC30 30.57

7 304Y-SGW38 Leach, Andrea 27 MNICE-30 33.05
Event 9 Women 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304U-NCNFB Miller, Rebecca 30 MINN-30 29.81

2 3046-0B9VY Standafer, Claire 32 FO0X]J-30 31.69
Event 9 Women 35-39 50 Yard Freestvle

1 304F-X0W8D Reynolds, Chelsea 37 MINN-30 27.93

2 3049-38EKZ Veith, Andrea 39 MNICE-30 31.26

3 304A-GDAU3 Stoddard, Angela 39 SCOTS-30 36.62
Event 9 Women 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

1 3045-07]06 Krejci, Rachel 41 HOPK-30 29.60

2 304N-PYCX6 Carroll, Shannon 44 FOX]J-30 38.85
Event 9 Women 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

1 3042-SCPV7 Buege, Peggy 46 SCOTS-30 31.35

2 3049-0B6ME Weaver, Carly 48 FOX]J-30 32.31
Event 9 Women 50-54 50 Yard Freestvle

1 304U-0B6CB Sullivan, Kristin 50 FO0X]-30 30.23

2 3046-8D]7Y McBeth, Jessica 50 FOX]-30 32.48

3 304X-YFVH1 Myers, Steph 53 NORT-30 33.72
Event 9 Women 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304F-0AYSH Mohn, Susan 59 FO0XJ-30 32.13

2 304D-024ZM Brady, Margo 58 RLK-30 45.15
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Event 9 Women 60-64 50 Yard Freestvle

1 3047-0A]1D Burd, Patricia 60 SEMS-30 31.79

2 304F-024U1 Green, Linda 60 UC30 31.88

3 304]-M8RIT Slakey, Karen 60 RLK-30 33.14

4 304A-024E1 Hromada, Sarah 62 RLK-30 37.04

5 304E-06ZGK Schumacher, Susan 64 MINN-30 37.28

6 304C-073]Y Hines, Lisa 61 MINN-30 39.12
Event 9 Women 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

1 3048-029P2 Pendergast, Paula 69 RLK-30 37.87

2 304C-0AC8D Seliga-Punyko, Judy 66 NORT-30 38.02

3 304M-E2ESY Priess-perrott, Cathy 68 UC30 42.55
Event 9 Women 75-79 50 Yard Freestvle

1 3046-02A9M Larsen, Babs 76 RLK-30 40.83
Event 9 Women 80-84 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304Y-024]3 Smollen, Carol 80 RLK-30 46.95
Event 9 Men 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304U-U06ZS Brennan, Sam 20 WEX-30 21.60
Event 9 Men 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304S-VTFEU Foss, Michael 26 UC30 22.34

2 2042-7E8DW  Prica, Thomas 26 WISC-20 22.68

3 3047-FACSB Breheim, Greg 25 UC30 22.83

4 304S-09V3Y Baetzold, Seth 29 MINN-30 24.57

5 304]-VCAA4 Roback, Lee 25 MINN-30 25.12
Event 9 Men 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

1 3044-E0VB5 Wildberger, Peter 34 HOPK-30 25.51

2 3046-JACVT Caldwell, Ryan 32 PRMN-30 32.19
Event 9 Men 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304X-0A1VW Green, Cloid 37 UC30 26.08
Event 9 Men 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304]-KUTGH Kilber, Curtis 42 SEMS-30 25.93

2 304H-EB8KV Vestrum, Brock 41 UC30 26.45
Event 9 Men 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

1 3042-09ZC5 Harker, Aaron 47 UC30 25.04

2 304Y-04CC9 McGovern, Terrence 45 HOPK-30 25.80

3 3040-CDRBG Rogers, Erin 49 UC30 26.37

4 304Y-025ST Kirkvold, Brian 46 HOPK-30 26.50

5 304E-0B64K Thornton, Brandon 49 FOX]J-30 27.06

6 304B-2240S Pocock, Nick 45 FOXJ-30 28.75
Event 9 Men 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304U-0B9WR Ward, Michael 50 WMSTO-30 29.85
Event 9 Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

1 3047-025N3 [enkins, Curtis 58 UC30 26.66

2 3048-ZE6EC Fogarty, Michael 58 UC30 27.65
Event 9 Men 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304P-096YY Paakh, Bruce 66 RLK-30 25.83

2 304E-0AC8F Punvyko, Bill 65 NORT-30 31.77

3 304G-0AR3U Licari, Robert 65 NORT-30 33.49

4 304T-086JF Carroll, Kevin 69 UC30 42.51
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Event 9 Men 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle

1 304V-00BVS Parker, J[ames 73 RLK-30 35.66

2 3045-069WU Stewart, Charles 72 NORT-30 35.73
Event 9 Men 85-89 50 Yard Freestyle

1 3045-025BS Kansas, Bill 87 RLK-30 1:13.40
Event 10 Women 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle

1 304T-0AYRF Erwin, Abbey 24 HOPK-30 58.63

28.55 58.63
2 3042-T2GTH Greeman, Victoria 21 UC30 1:06.58

31.74  1:06.58

Event 10 Women 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle
1 304F-325KS Bosch, Kasey 30 FOX]J-30 1:08.04
32.19 1:08.04

Event 10 Women 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle

1 304Z-0745C Vandam, Kathryn 39 SCOTS-30 58.73
28.62 58.73
2 304P-0AS9T Ludick, Margaret 39 FO0X]-30 58.92

28.68 58.92

Event 10 Women 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle
1 3040-0252U Lee, Catherine 49 HOPK-30 1:14.81
35.32 1:14.81

Event 10 Women 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle
1 304F-024U1 Green, Linda 60 UC30 1:10.57
33.48 1:10.57

Event 10 Men 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle
1 304U-POW1U Scouler, Jonathan 23 WEX-30 52.40
24.82 52.40

Event 10 Men 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle

1 304X-09CDH Josephson, Wilson 29 SCOTS-30 48.83
23.63 48.83

2 304V-YP9YR Schwartz, Anthony 26 MINN-30 51.00
24.22 51.00

3 304E-B8D83 Grivna, Nicholas 25 UC30 54.53
25.80 54.53

4 3045-PS1SV Mathson, Alex 29 MNICE-30 55.78

26.38 55.78

Event 10 Men 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle
1 304W-07RZ5 Wold, Alex 36 WEX-30 50.21
24.35 50.21

Event 10 Men 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle

1 304K-06VW8 Steele, Reed 43 FOXJ-30 56.86
27.36 56.86
2 3040-4KAZ0 Hyland, Daniel 44 UC30 1:10.98

33.52 1:10.98
Event 10 Men 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle

1 304C-024PV Wood, Curt 45 WEX-30 48.70
23.81 48.70
2 204C-01P4S DeHart, Pieter 45 WISC-20 54.53

26.32 54.53
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Event 10 Men 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle
1 304G-024EF McLaughlin, Steve 65 MINN-30 1:30.21
4417 1:30.21

Event 10 Men 70-74 100 Yard Freestyle

1 3047-024SR Anderson, Marc 74 RLK-30 1:06.77
31.90 1:06.77

2 304F-024HS Nelson, Steven 71 FOXJ-30 1:10.64
33.20 1:10.64

3 304E-06MD9 Kaplan, Mark 74 RLK-30 1:40.56

48.77 1:40.56
Event 11 Women 18-24 100 Yard IM

1 304F-W1E3S Rinnman, Sarah 22 FO0X]J-30 1:11.83
34.11 1:11.83
2 3043-2HGKG Fisher, Sarah 21 FO0X]J-30 1:15.23

33.47 1:15.23
Event 11 Women 25-29 100 Yard IM

1 3049-RYOGA Donley, Amanda 27 UC30 1:10.97
32.01 1:10.97

2 304X-99S9U Punyko, Kelly 26 NORT-30 1:11.58
31.69 1:11.58

3 3044-0ADXT Stuba, Emma 28 SEMS-30 1:14.63
34.59 1:14.63

4 304Y-SGW38 Leach, Andrea 27 MNICE-30 1:27.98

39.73 1:27.98
Event 11 Women 30-34 100 Yard IM

1 304U-NCNFB Miller, Rebecca 30 MINN-30 1:13.45
33.85 1:13.45

2 304F-325KS Bosch, Kasey 30 FO0XJ-30 1:17.39
37.20 1:17.39

3 3046-0B9VY Standafer, Claire 32 FOX]J-30 1:20.11

36.31 1:20.11
Event 11 Women 35-39 100 Yard IM

1 304F-XO0W8D Reynolds, Chelsea 37 MINN-30 1:09.40
32.22 1:09.40

2 3049-38EKZ Veith, Andrea 39 MNICE-30 1:24.25
37.63 1:24.25

3 304A-GDAU3 Stoddard, Angela 39 SCOTS-30 1:30.69

45.22 1:30.69
Event 11 Women 40-44 100 Yard IM

1 3045-07]06 Krejci, Rachel 41 HOPK-30 1:15.05
3419  1:15.05

2 3044-06]K7 Nymeyer, Elizabeth 41 HOPK-30 1:17.61
35.63 1:17.61

3 304N-PYCX6 Carroll, Shannon 44 FOXJ-30 1:37.72

49.34 1:37.72
Event 11 Women 45-49 100 Yard IM

1 3042-SCPV7 Buege, Peggy 46 SCOTS-30 1:19.16
36.82 1:19.16

2 3049-0B6ME Weaver, Carly 48 FO0XJ-30 1:21.66
37.85 1:21.66

3 3040-0252U Lee, Catherine 49 HOPK-30 1:41.56

50.04 1:41.56
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Event 11 Women 50-54 100 Yard IM

1 304U-0B6CB Sullivan, Kristin 50 FO0X]-30 1:19.04
36.35 1:19.04

2 304X-YFVH1 Myers, Steph 53 NORT-30 1:28.16
41.36 1:28.16

3 3046-8D]7Y McBeth, Jessica 50 FO0X]-30 1:28.69

42.78 1:28.69
Event 11 Women 55-59 100 Yard IM

1 304F-0AYSH Mohn, Susan 59 FO0X]-30 1:23.77
39.96 1:23.77
2 304D-024ZM Brady, Margo 58 RLK-30 2:08.27

1:02.40 2:08.27
Event 11 Women 60-64 100 Yard IM

1 304A-024E1 Hromada, Sarah 62 RLK-30 1:29.45
42.35 1:29.45

2 3047-0A]1D Burd, Patricia 60 SEMS-30 1:30.82
43.29 1:30.82

3 304]-M8RIT Slakey, Karen 60 RLK-30 1:34.55
43.50 1:34.55

4 304F-024U1 Green, Linda 60 UC30 1:35.21
44.31 1:35.21

5 304C-073]Y Hines, Lisa 61 MINN-30 1:35.52
46.84 1:35.52

6 304E-06ZGK Schumacher, Susan 64 MINN-30 1:41.68

46.59 1:41.68
Event 11 Women 65-69 100 Yard IM

1 3048-029P2 Pendergast, Paula 69 RLK-30 1:32.59
4551  1:32.59

2 304C-0AC8D Seliga-Punyko, [udy 66 NORT-30 1:39.14
51.79 1:39.14

3 304M-E2ESY Priess-perrott, Cathy 68 UC30 2:09.10

56.67  2:09.10

Event 11 Women 75-79 100 Yard IM
1 3046-02A9M Larsen, Babs 76 RLK-30 1:46.14
52.04 1:46.14

Event 11 Women 80-84 100 Yard IM
1 304Y-024]3 Smollen, Carol 80 RLK-30 2:03.73
1:01.26 2:03.73

Event 11 Men 18-24 100 Yard IM
1 304U-U06ZS Brennan, Sam 20 WEX-30 55.61
24.78 55.61

Event 11 Men 25-29 100 Yard IM

1 304X-09CDH Josephson, Wilson 29 SCOTS-30 58.68
28.30 58.68

2 3047-FACSB Breheim, Greg 25 UC30 58.77
27.74 58.77

3 304S-VTFEU Foss, Michael 26 UC30 59.57

27.25 59.57

Event 11 Men 30-34 100 Yard IM
1 3044-E0VB5 Wildberger, Peter 34 HOPK-30 1:06.35
31.13 1:06.35
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(Event 11 Men 30-34 100 Yard IM)
2 3046-JACVT Caldwell, Ryan 32 PRMN-30 1:24.94
39.00 1:24.94

Event 11 Men 35-39 100 Yard IM
1 304X-0A1VW Green, Cloid 37 UC30 1:10.00
32.61 1:10.00

Event 11 Men 40-44 100 Yard IM

1 304K-06VW8 Steele, Reed 43 FOXJ-30 1:05.93
30.39 1:05.93
2 304H-EB8KV Vestrum, Brock 41 UC30 1:10.21

32.31 1:10.21
Event 11 Men 45-49 100 Yard IM

1 3042-09ZC5 Harker, Aaron 47 UC30 1:03.02
29.65 1:03.02

2 304Y-025ST Kirkvold, Brian 46 HOPK-30 1:04.75
29.96 1:04.75

3 304Y-04CC9 McGovern, Terrence 45 HOPK-30 1:11.01
32.29 1:11.01

4 3040-CDRBG Rogers, Erin 49 UC30 1:12.66
3492 1:12.66

5 304E-0B64K Thornton, Brandon 49 FO0XJ-30 1:15.08
36.43 1:15.08

6 304B-Z240S Pocock, Nick 45 FO0X]-30 1:17.40

37.12 1:17.40

Event 11 Men 50-54 100 Yard IM
1 304U-0B9WR Ward, Michael 50 WMSTO-30 1:17.50
35.62 1:17.50

Event 11 Men 55-59 100 Yard IM

1 404U-01MV8 Barger, Joe 57 UC40 1:03.61
28.93 1:03.61

2 3047-025N3 [enkins, Curtis 58 UC30 1:06.05
29.76 1:06.05

3 304V-02V99 Young, Robert 59 MAKO-30 1:08.87
31.27 1:08.87

4 3048-ZE6EC Fogarty, Michael 58 UC30 1:19.91

3791 1:19.91
Event 11 Men 65-69 100 Yard IM

1 304P-096YY Paakh, Bruce 66 RLK-30 1:08.10
30.86 1:08.10

2 304E-0AC8F Punyko, Bill 65 NORT-30 1:18.23
37.29 1:18.23

3 304G-0AR3U Licari, Robert 65 NORT-30 1:21.71
40.53 1:21.71

4 304T-086]F Carroll, Kevin 69 UC30 1:36.16

45.94 1:36.16
Event 11 Men 70-74 100 Yard IM

1 3045-069WU Stewart, Charles 72 NORT-30 1:31.26
43.39 1:31.26
2 304V-00BVS Parker, James 73 RLK-30 1:40.38

49.85  1:40.38
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Event 11 Men 85-89 100 Yard IM
1 3045-025BS Kansas, Bill 87 RLK-30 2:53.93
1:35.05 2:53.93

Event 12 Women 18-24 200 Yard IM

1 304T-0AYRF Erwin, Abbey 24 HOPK-30 2:19.44
30.15 1:06.17 1:47.08 2:19.44
2 3042-T2GTH Greeman, Victoria 21 UC30 2:37.69

34.48 1:15.16 2:02.91 2:37.69
Event 12 Women 25-29 200 Yard IM

1 304P-FAUDC Boldt, Leah 26 MNICE-30 2:37.90
33.04 1:14.01 2:00.44 2:37.90
2 3047-E05F0 Hippen, Kara 27 WEX-30 2:46.86

36.03 1:17.68  2:10.73  2:46.86

Event 12 Women 30-34 200 Yard IM
1 3047-XEOKA Krump, Carly 31 MNICE-30 2:43.69
35.93 1:17.67 2:05.43 2:43.69

Event 12 Women 35-39 200 Yard IM

1 304Z-0745C Vandam, Kathryn 39 SCOTS-30 2:24.21
30.77 1:07.67 1:50.45 2:24.21
2 304P-0AS9T Ludick, Margaret 39 FO0X]J-30 2:31.83

31.12 1:10.89 1:57.17 2:31.83
Event 12 Men 25-29 200 Yard IM

1 304V-YP9YR Schwartz, Anthony 26 MINN-30 2:11.22
26.23 58.10 1:40.04  2:11.22
2 3045-PS1SV Mathson, Alex 29 MNICE-30 2:16.67

29.44  1:04.02 1:45.13  2:16.67

Event 12 Men 35-39 200 Yard IM
1 304W-07RZ5 Wold, Alex 36 WEX-30 2:01.95
26.39 57.50 1:32.95 2:01.95

Event 12 Men 40-44 200 Yard IM
1 3040-4KAZ0 Hyland, Daniel 44 UC30 3:00.15
37.45 1:23.24 2:16.05 3:00.15

Event 12 Men 45-49 200 Yard IM

1 304C-024PV Wood, Curt 45 WEX-30 2:02.34
2696  1:01.03  1:34.19  2:02.34
2 204C-01P4S DeHart, Pieter 45 WISC-20 2:15.09

28.25 1:04.46  1:44.65  2:15.09

Event 12 Men 65-69 200 Yard IM
1 304G-024EF McLaughlin, Steve 65 MINN-30 3:41.76
1:56.32 2:55.07 3:41.76

Event 12 Men 70-74 200 Yard IM

1 3047-024SR Anderson, Marc 74 RLK-30 3:12.21
41.20 1:34.28 2:31.78 3:12.21
2 304E-06MD9 Kaplan, Mark 74 RLK-30 4:38.67

2:2590  3:44.53  4:38.67

Event 13 Women 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Minnesota Ice Swim Club-30 A 2:22.27
1) Krump, Carly W31 2) Boldt, Leah W26 3) Veith, Andrea W39 4) Leach, Andrea W27
35.27 1:12.85 1:47.95  2:22.27
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Event 13 Women 65+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Relaykers-30 A 3:41.89
1) Smollen, Carol W80 2) Lillehei, Patsy W79 3) Larsen, Babs W76 4) Pendergast, Paula W69
2:11.33  3:03.56  3:41.89

Event 14 Men 65+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Relaykers-30 A 3:48.09
1) Kansas, Bill M87 2) Kaplan, Mark M74 3) Anderson, Marc M74 4) Parker, James M73
1:31.61 2:33.29 3:11.59 3:48.09



